

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, राजकोट, गुजरात All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Rajkot, Gujarat

A Central Autonomous Body under PMSSY, MoH&FW





Date: January 22, 2025

AIIMS/Rajkot/Admin/Republic Day/2024-25/448

CIRCULAR: 02/2025 Subject: Celebration of the 76th Republic Day

The **76th Republic Day** will be commemorated with due solemnity and patriotic spirit at AIIMS Rajkot under the theme "**Swarnim Bharat: Virasat aur Vikas**" (**Golden India: Heritage and Progress**). All faculty, staff, and students are required to take note of the following details and participate in the event:

Day & Date	Sunday, 26th January 2025
Time	09:00 AM onwards
Venue	Central Ground, Opposite Hospital Block, AIIMS - Rajkot
Chief Guest	Professor Dr. Vivek Kumar Sharma

Additional Guidelines:

- 1. Formal or traditional attire, appropriate for the occasion, is to be adhered to.
- 2. Attendance is **mandatory** for all faculty, staff, and students.
- 3. All participants must assemble at the venue by **08:45 AM** sharp.

This year's theme, "Swarnim Bharat: Virasat aur Vikas", reminds us to cherish our heritage while striving for progress. The celebration is an opportunity to reflect on the ideals of our Republic and reaffirm our commitment to its guiding principles.

This circular is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Shreedhar K. Vasani)Off. Administrative Officer
AIIMS – Rajkot

Copy to:

- The Executive Director, AIIMS Rajkot
- The Deputy Director, AIIMS Rajkot
- The Dean (Academics, Research & Examination), AIIMS Rajkot
- All Heads/In-charges of Departments, AIIMS Rajkot.
- The HR Manager, M/s M. J. Solanki to circulation within outsourced manpower
- The IT Cell for uploading the same on official Web-site.
- Office Copy